
CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP
Bid No. 2023-0550-B

Bob Woodruff Park Southwest Trail Replacment
Project No. 7420.1

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time: Tuesday, August 8, 2023 @ 2:00PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 1,829

Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 9

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 1

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 15

Vendor: Total Bid:
Cole Construction, Inc. 459,858.68$             
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd. 463,176.25$             
Dean Electric, Inc. dba Dean Construction 480,791.00$             
Garret Shields Infrastructure, LLC 522,300.00$             
Northstar Construction, LLC 525,950.00$             
Quick Set Concrete, Inc. 539,808.75$             
The Fain Group, Inc. 551,691.53$             
Wall Contractors, LLC 568,493.20$             
Talbert Companies, LLC 592,905.30$             
2L Construction, LLC 633,577.50$             
Mart, Inc. 635,600.25$             
Obra Ramos Construction, LLC 650,412.50$             
Texas Sterling Construction Co. 685,951.00$             
GRod Construction, LLC 733,557.50$             
GFC Contracting dba Gomez Floor Covering, Inc. 1,129,900.00$          

Recommended Vendor:

Cole Construction, Inc. 459,858.68$             

Stephanie Shaffer
Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator Date

9/25/2023


	Recap

